INSSHC0316
USER’S GUIDE
SHC SERIES
ELECTRONIC CONVECTOR
REPLACEMENT COMPONENT LIST INCLUDED
S
Y
S

n.b. note that there is electrical current linked to the unit even
if the thermostat is set off. this means that there is a risk of
electric shock as long as the unit is energized.
MAINTENANCE
TROUBLESHOOTING
7 INSSHC0316
Ref. # paRt # descRiption
1 M-SHC0504Z* FRONT COvER SHC 500 W
1 M-SHC1004Z* FRONT COvER SHC 1000 W
1 M-SHC1504Z* FRONT COvER SHC 1500 W
1 M-SHC2004Z* FRONT COvER SHC 2000 W
2 PROT-006 THERMAl PROTECTION 500 W
2 PROT-100 lINEAR THERMAl PROTECTION 1000 W
2 PROT-005   THERMAl PROTECTION 1500 W
2 PROT-007 THERMAl PROTECTION 2000 W
3 EUC0250-05-1 ElEMENT 250 W - 120 v
3 EUC0250-05-3 ElEMENT 250 W - 174 v
3 EUC0250-05-7 ElEMENT 250 W - 139 v
3 EUC0250-05-8 ElEMENT 250 W - 104 v
3 EUC0500-10-1 ElEMENT 500 W - 120 v
3 EUC0500-10-3 ElEMENT 500 W - 174 v
3 EUC0500-10-5 ElEMENT 500 W - 240 v
3 EUC0500-10-6 ElEMENT 500 W - 300 v
Ref. # paRt # descRiption
3 EUC0500-10-7 ElEMENT 500 W - 139 v
3 EUC0500-10-8 ElEMENT 500 W - 104 v
3 EUC0750-15-1 ElEMENT 750 W - 120 v
3 EUC0750-15-3 ElEMENT 750 W - 174 v
3 EUC0750-15-5 ElEMENT 750 W - 240 v
3 EUC0750-15-6 ElEMENT 750 W - 300 v
3 EUC0750-15-7 ElEMENT 750 W - 139 v
3 EUC0750-15-8 ElEMENT 750 W - 104 v
3 EUC1000-20-1 ElEMENT 1000 W - 120 v
3 EUC1000-20-3 ElEMENT 1000 W - 174 v
3 EUC1000-20-5 ElEMENT 1000 W - 240 v
3 EUC1000-20-6 ElEMENT 1000 W - 300 v
3 EUC1000-20-7 ElEMENT 1000 W - 139 v
3 EUC1000-20-8 ElEMENT 1000 W - 104 v
4 (optional) ST-216 ElECTRONIC THERMOSTAT
- (optional) CD-013 POWER CORD 120 v/15 A
* Add W for white, SW for silica white and SS for stainless steel
REPLACEMENT COMPONENT LIST